Page 1Document Reference SL-007 V4.1
TOC-750S
Advanced 2-Wire Sampling Gas Detector
Easy to Install
Save up to 70% on installation with our 2-Core
polarity-independent cable.
Ready to use with 1-click auto setup & self-check.
Repurpose your existing wiring.

Corridor Clean Zone
Page 5Document Reference SL-007 V4.1
Order Codes
TOC-750S Sampling Gas Detector
Gas Range Order CodeGas Range Order Code
Long-Life Pellistors (Refer to Data Sheet SL-034)
General Flammable Gases 0-100% LEL TOC-750S-MK8
Infrared
Carbon Dioxide 0-5% VOL TOC-750S-HCO2
Carbon Dioxide 0-100% VOL TOC-750S-HHCO2
Carbon Dioxide 0-5,000ppm TOC-750S-CO2
General Flammable Gases 0-100% LEL TOC-750S-IRF
Nitrous Oxide 0-1,000ppm TOC-750S-N2O
Refrigerant Gases (Contact IGD for full list) 0-2,000ppm TOC-750S-IRR
Sulphur Hexafluoride 0-1,000ppm TOC-750S-SF6
Electrochemical (Refer to Data Sheet SL-029)
Carbon Monoxide 0-100ppm TOC-750S-CO
Dichloroethane 0-600ppm TOC-750S-DCE
Ethylene 0-200ppm TOC-750S-C2H4
Ethylene Oxide 0-100ppm TOC-750S-HETO
Formaldehyde 0-5ppm TOC-750S-CH2O
Formaldehyde 0-50ppm TOC-750S-CH2O-5
Hydrogen 0-1,000ppm TOC-750S-H2
Hydrogen Chloride 0-10ppm TOC-750S-HCL
Hydrogen Cyanide 0-10ppm TOC-750S-HCN
Hydrogen Fluoride 0-10ppm TOC-750S-HF
Hydrogen Peroxide 0-10ppm TOC-750S-H2O2
Hydrogen Sulfide 0-50ppm TOC-750S-H2S
Nitric Acid 0-5,000ppm TOC-750S-HNH3-L
Nitric Oxide 0-5ppm TOC-750S-NO
Nitrogen Dioxide 0-5ppm TOC-750S-NO2
Phosphine 0-5ppm TOC-750S-PH3
Silane 0-10ppm TOC-750S-SIH4
Sulfur Dioxide 0-5ppm TOC-750S-SO2
PhotoIonisation (Refer to Data Sheet SL-029)
VOCs 0-50ppm TOC-750S-PID05
VOCs 0-100ppm TOC-750S-PID01
VOCs 0-200ppm TOC-750S-PID02
VOCs 0-2,000ppm TOC-750S-PID20
VOCs 0-5,000ppm TOC-750S-PID50
Ionic Ammonia (Refer to Data Sheet SL-029)
Ammonia 0-1,000ppm TOC-750S-NH3-L
Long-Life Oxygen
Oxygen (Lead Free) 0-25% VOL TOC-750S-O2
Sampler with Long-Life Zero-Port Filter
Flammable Gases 0-100% LEL TOC-750SL-MK8
Nitrous Oxide 0-1,000ppm TOC-750SL-N2O
1   Internal Disc Filter 2   Long-Life End-
     of-Line Filter
 5   End-of-Line
      Stainless Steel
      Filter Holder
3   Through
     Wall/ Ceiling
     Sample Point
4   Sample Line Probe
Page 6Document Reference SL-007 V4.1
End-of-Line Probes & Filters
TOC-750S Sampling Gas Detector
Our range of end-of-line probes and filters grants the TOC-750S unparalleled
flexibility and makes it the perfect solution for applications as varied as
pharmaceuticals, freezers, cold stores, valve stations, sumps and more.
They can all be fitted to the end of a sampling tube (Table D) for targeted
detection, and many can be attached directly to the sampler.
(D) Tubing
Type Measurement Order Code
20m Reel Polyurethane Sample Tube 6mm × 4mm TOC-750S-TBE
5m TFE Lined Sample Probe (for VOCs) NEO-PRB-5M
(C) Zero Port Filters
Various zero port filters are available, contact IGD for your specific application
(A) Sample Port Filters
# Type Application Order Code
1 Spare Internal Disc Filter (pack of 5) Everything TOC-750S-INF
Standard End-of-Line Filter Everything TOC-750S-FIL
Spare Particulate Filter for O2 Everything TOC-750S-PCF
2 Long Life, End-of-Line Filter Hard to Reach Areas TOC-750S-PN2
(B) Sample Port Adaptors
# Type Application Order Code
3 Through Ceiling/ Wall Filter with Luer Lock
Requires TOC-750S-INF Clean Rooms TOC-750S-PN1
4 End-of-Line Sample Probe
Requires TOC-750S-FIL or PCF Cold or Wet Areas TOC-750S-PN3
5 End-of-Line Stainless Steel Filter Holder
Requires TOC-750S-FIL or PCF Industrial Environments TOC-750S-PN4
All end-of-line options require a particulate cover or a filter (Table A). Spare
particulate filters are available (Table B) , and a range of spare, gas-specific
filters are available for the zero port (Table C).
Long-Life Zero-Port Filter & Bracket
Attaches to the bottom of the sampler to
allow the long-life filter to be attached to
the Zero Port  (TOC-750SL-MK8 + N2O).
130mm Is added to the overall
height of the sampler (total 332mm).
Page 7Document Reference SL-007 V4.1
Power
24V DC
Weight
0.85Kg
Dimensions (w×d×h)
See Diagram
Temperature Range
-5° to 55°C
(23° to 131°F)
Ingress Protection
IP54
Humidity
20% to 90%
RH Non-Condensing
Mounting
Wall Mount
Housing Material
ABS
Sensors
Semi-Conductor,
Pellistor, Toxic, PID,
Oxygen, Infrared
Communication
IGD Sentinel+TM
Protocol, 2-Wire
Connection L1,L2
Outputs
14 off SSR Outputs (Switched Neg 24V DC,
Common 200mA load shared across all O/P’s)
Op1 Dedicated to Low Flow
Specifications
TOC-750S Sampling Gas Detector
Dimensions
TOC-750S Sampling Gas Detector
130m
m